#### 10/07/2014 503008941

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3055541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 033489 Frame 0635. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ADDRESS SHOULD BE CHANGED FROM PAULWELSSTRASSE 17 TO PAUWELSSTRASSE 17.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	502997765

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG	03/06/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDICAL ADHESIVE REVOLUTION GMBH	
Street Address:	PAUWELSSTRASSE 17	
City:	AACHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	52074	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12164278
Application Number:	12370639
Application Number:	13054673
Application Number:	13384295
Application Number:	13984186
Application Number:	14112132
Application Number:	14112368

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)467-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3024674200

Email: docketing-wm@dbr.com

**Correspondent Name:** DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1410** 

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074066

REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0247 503008941

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLAUDIA SCHULTZE		
SIGNATURE:	/CLAUDIA SCHULTZE/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014		
Total Attachments: 9			
source=2nd_Corrective_Assignmen	t#page1.tif		
source=2nd_Corrective_Assignmen	source=2nd_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=2nd_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif			
source=2nd_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif			
source=2nd_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif			
source=2nd_Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif			
source=2nd_Corrective_Assignment#page7.tif			
source=2nd Corrective Assignment#page8.tif			

source=2nd\_Corrective\_Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0248 Assignment Page 1 of 2

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG	03/06/2014	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDICAL ADHESIVE REVOLUTION GMBH	
Street Address:	PAU WELSSTRASSE 17	
City:	AACHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	52074	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13384295
Application Number:	13984186
Application Number:	12370639
Application Number:	13054673
Application Number:	14112132
Application Number:	14112368
Patent Number:	7754782

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)467-4201 Phone: 3024674200

Email: Docketing-wm@dbr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;

if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

file:///C:/Users/tambolr/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20InterPATENT... 10/7/2014 **REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0249** 

Page 2 of 2 Assignment

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1410** 

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

074066 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CLAUDIA SCHULTZE

Signature: /CLAUDIA SCHULTZE/

08/07/2014 Date:

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2973097 Receipt Date: 08/07/2014

file:///C:/Users/tambolr/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20InterRANTENT. 10/7/2014

**RÉEL: 033907 FRAME: 0250** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of_	0 6, Márz ZU14	Bayer Material Science AG, a corporation
organized under and pursuant to	the laws of German	y having a place of business at 51368
Leverkusen, GERMANY (herein	nafter referred to as a	Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by
assignment, of the U.S. Patents a	and Patent Application	ons listed in Schedule A, attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Medical Adhesive Revolution GmbH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having a place of business in Aachen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in, to and under said U.S. Patents and Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Euro (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire rights, title and interest for the United States of America in and to said U.S. Patents and Applications as identified on the attached Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein.

As of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, all rights, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. Patents and Applications identified in Schedule A will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the U.S. Patents and Applications listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the U.S. Patents and Applications listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

5516303v1

í

500.25,2014

PATENT REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0251

AND Assignor(s) hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

All registered practitioners at Customer No. 23,416

NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP,

1007 North Orange Street P.O. Box 2207 Wilmington, Delaware 19899-2207

06. März 2014 Date:\_\_

Representative(s) of Bayer Material Science AG

2

ppa Dr. Meike Klimiuk authorized officer

Sep. 29, 2014 /

**PATENT** 

## SCHEDULE A

Application Number	U.S. Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country
13/384295	July 6, 2010			US
13/984186	February 6, 2012			US
12/370639	February 13, 2009	T		US
12/164278	June 30, 2008	7754782	July 13, 2010	US
13/054673	July 4, 2009			US
14/112132	April 17, 2014			US
14/112368	April 17, 2014			US

5515303V1

Sp. 29/2014 /

PATENT REEL: 033907 FRAME: 0253

3

**RECORDED: 09/30/2014**